Current transformer
type IMT
IMT current transformer is used to supply current circuits
in power equipment measuring systems with rated
voltage of 0.72 kV and rated frequency of 50 Hz.
The transformers are built for the primary current range
of 75 A–1000 A and the secondary current of 5 A. The IMT
transformers are dedicated to power balance systems

be dismantled, the parts must be segregated and recycled or
disposed by appropriate companies.
Example of order
Low voltage current transformer type
IMT 250/5; 1 VA – 0.5; FS 5; 30 items.
IMT current transformer  3
Table 2. Sizing the IMT current transformer to a
transformer
Transformer Current transformer
Power
rating
DN insulator IMT
Type Diameter
[kVA] [mm] A/A
25
DT1/250 50
75/540
63
100 150/5
160 250/5
250
DT1/630 70 500/5
400
630 DT1/1000 90 1000/5
The data are presented for information only.
Dimensional drawing
C
5°
Ø B
ca.54
Ø A
E
D
M 6
Ipn A B C D E
75 – 250 53 106 55 85 65
400 – 600 73 136 45 100 80
800 – 1000 95 160 45 112 92
C
5°
Ø B
ca.54
Ø A
E
D
M 6
cable 2x2.5 mm2 length 4 m
marked with „1“ and „2“ or multi-colored